

LISTED ON:21.04.2017(Suppl.)
BEFORE COURT NO.:
ITEM NO.:

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for condonation of delay in filing the SLP)

IN
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) ..CC NO. 8621 OF 2017

VENKAT SHANKARRAO JADHAV

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

REGIONAL OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, M.I.D.C., AT LATUR AND ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there is a delay of 343 days in filing the Special Leave Petition filed against the Judgment and Order dated 12.02.2016 of the High Court of Bombay at Aurangabad in FA No. 1822 of 2016.

It is further submitted that the instant matter has been tagged with Special Leave Petition (C) No. 11940 of 2017 as both are arising out of similar issue.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR