

LISTED ON :21.04.2017  
BEFORE COURT NO.: 10  
ITEM NO.34

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 11940 OF 2017

NAGORAO VITTHALRAO SALUNKE

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

REGIONAL OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LATUR AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Civil Appeal Nos. 1223-1224 of 2017 referred to on Annexure P-3 of the paper-books at page Nos. 38-39 was allowed by the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2017.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 20th day of April, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR