

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SItem No.34:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11940/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/02/2017 in CAN No. 9686/2016 in FA No. 3981/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature of Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

NAGORAO VITTHALRAO SALUNKE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGIONAL OFFICER, MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LATUR AND ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

With

Item No.61:

SLP(Civil)...CC No.8621/2017

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 21/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List these matters in the third week of July, 2017.

(Anita Malhotra)
Court Master(Chander Bala)
Court Master